Notice is hereby given that a subcommittee of the Rhode Island Fire
Safety Code Board of Appeal & Review will meet at their headquarters
located at 1 Regan Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, Rl on
Thursday, April 30, 2009 at 9:30 A.M. At that time, all persons
interested will be heard for, or against, the granting of the following

applications for relief from strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #060662: Dr. Paul Kirk, for the property located at 4573-4575
Post Road, Warwick, requesting relief from the provisions of section

39.3.3.2.1 and time to comply.

APPEAL #080071: Mr. Pedro Ferreira, for the property located at 150
lves Street, Providence, requesting relief from provisions of the RI
Fire Code.

APPEAL #060631: Mr. Victor J. Breault, for the property located at
441 West Shore Road, Warwick, requesting relief from the provisions
of sections 7.2.2.2.1(b) and 7.2.1.5.2.

APPEAL #060243: Pilgrim Court Condo Association, for the property

located at 110 Pilgrim Parkway, Warwick, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #060610: Pilgrim Court Condo Association, for the property

located at 120 Pilgrim Parkway, Warwick, requesting time to comply.



APPEAL #060612: Pilgrim Court Condo Association, for the property

located at 130 Pilgrim Parkway, Warwick, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #060647: Mr. Todd David, for the property located at 325
West Shore Road, Warwick (Building A) requesting relief from the
provisions of sections 31.2.4.1 and 7.5.1.3.1.

APPEAL #090092: Mr. Todd David, for the property located at 325
West Shore Road, Warwick (Building B) requesting relief from the
provisions of sections 31.2.4.1 and 7.5.1.3.1.

APPEAL #090093: Mr. Todd David, for the property located at 325
West Shore Road, Warwick (Building C) requesting relief from the
provisions of sections 31.2.4.1 and 7.5.1.3.1.

APPEAL #060673: Mr. Brian R. Murphy, for the property located at
254 Old Forge Road, Warwick, requesting relief from the provisions of
section 30.1.2.

APPEAL #060760: Mr. Earle J. Wright, for the property located at 679

Warwick Avenue, Warwick, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #060836: Mr. Robert Martin, Jr., for the property located at

241 Lincoln Avenue, Warwick, requesting time to comply.



APPEAL #060902: Mr. Edgar Sepulveda, for the property located at

692 East Avenue, Warwick, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #060933:. Mr. John McKeon, for the property located at 30
Jefferson Boulevard, Warwick, requesting relief from provisions of
the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #060964: Tennis Rhode Island, for the property located at
636 Centerville Road, Warwick, requesting relief from provisions of
the RI Fire Code.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.



